## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL :: DARRANG COLLEGE :: TEZPUR

Ref: DC/Gen/F.No.254/16/2023/1094

Date: - 29-12-2023

## NOTICE ( Registration to Viksit Bharat @2047)

It is hereby informed to all the students of Darrang College, Tezpur to register in mygov.in portal and share their ideas on "Viksit Bharat@2047".

The registration procedure is mentioned below.

The students may also share their ideas on Viksit Bharat@2047 in their social media account with the hasting #ideas4viksitbharat and #darrangcollege.

STEPS FOR REGISTRATION (FOR STUDENTS):

Step 1: Visit the MyGov portal (mygov.in) and proceed to the Viksit Bharat Consultation section.

Step 2: Answer the following question sequentially on the portal;

How should a Viksit Bharat look like in 2047 in different aspects?

What do we need to do to reach this goal?

What can you do to make ViksitBharat@2047 possible?

Step 3: Provide the idea for the Viksit Bharat @2047 and mention about your role / contribution towards making India as a developed nation.

Step 4: Submit the form along with your email ID and download the certificate from your email.

Step 5: Share your experience and your thoughts, pictures with certificates on Social Media with #Ideas4ViksitBharat.

Principal,
Darrang College, Tezpur

Principal
Darrang College
Tezpur, Assam

